

Maypearl FFA Booster Club

<u>2022-2023</u>



SAE Project Sponsorship Application

The Maypearl FFA Booster Club proudly designates a portion of funds raised through the year to help those FFA members who may need financial assistance in order to be able to participate in a Supervised Agricultural Experience project.

Please review and acknowledge the following rules and guidelines prior to completing the application.

- 1. All projects sponsored by the Booster Club must be kept at the Maypearl ISD FFA barn and must follow ALL barn contract rules.
- 2. Family/student must be part of the current year Maypearl FFA Booster Club. (If help with Booster Membership is needed, please notify a Board Member prior to Sponsorship Application due date)
- 3. Animals must be purchased by a pre-approved breeder of Maypearl FFA Advisors
- 4. Sponsorship funds will be:
 - a. Paid directly to the breeder or material supplier or feed store
 - b. Excess funds above animal expense will be placed on a gift card at Ark Country Store OR Boyce Grain and Feed (Recipients Choice)
- 5. If a Booster Club sponsored project makes the sale at the Ellis County Youth Expo, the recipient will not be eligible to apply for another sponsorship the following year.
- 6. If at any time the FFA Advisors feel that the animal is being neglected/abused, or if any of the barn/Advisor rules are broken, the booster club has the right to remove ear tag from the animal and it cannot be shown. All additional funds on feed store gift cards will also need to be returned to the booster club at this time.
- 7. If a sponsored project must be removed from the student's care at any time, the student becomes permanently ineligible for all future project sponsorships.
- 8. Sponsorship recipients will be selected by the Maypearl FFA Booster Board.
- 9. There will be an interview process for both parent and student
- 10. Student must present a copy of their report card in its ENTIRETY from the previous school year (attendance record must also be shown on report card)
- 11. If you are not able to show a Maypearl FFA Booster Club sponsored project for grade ineligibility of suspension/behavior, you will not be eligible to apply for another sponsorship the following year.

I understand, and agree, to follow all rules and guidelines specified above. I understand that my commitment to this project begins
as soon as I have possession of the animal and agree to care for the animal based on specific programs set out by our FFA
Advisors.

Student Name	Parent Name
Student Signature	Parent Signature

Sponsorship applications are due by Friday, September 9, 2022. Applications can be emailed to mffaboosterclub@gmail.com.

	mffaboosterclub@gmail.com.
Student Name	
Age	
Grade	
Has student ever applied for this sponsorship before?	Yes or No
If so, when/what year?	
Did the project sell through the Ellis County Youth Livestock Sale of Champions?	Yes or No
Parent Name (s)	1.
	2.
Contact Phone #	
Contact Email	
Household Income	
What animal species or project type are you interested in? (list 3)	1. 2. 3.

Student Ques*ons:

1. Explain Why you would like to have an FFA project
--

2. What are you hoping to learn from having an FFA project this year?
Parent Ques*on:
3. Explain your family's unique barriers or challenges that prevent your child from participating in an FFA project.